
UC Santa Barbara (12-8) -vs- UC Merced (12-11)
10/07/2023 at Santa Barbara, CA

 
 

 

Date: 10/07/2023
Time: 2:30 PM
Site: Santa Barbara, CA
Attendance: 85

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UC Santa Barbara 10 6 9 5 30
UC Merced 1 4 2 3 10

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:35 UCSB G Dash McFarland
1st 7:12 UCSB G Logan Sutter
1st 6:06 UCM G Killian Nguyen
1st 5:51 UCSB G Dash McFarland
1st 4:28 UCSB G Logan Sutter
1st 3:43 UCSB G Colton Gregory
1st 2:41 UCSB G-E James Oriskovich
1st 2:20 UCSB G-E James Oriskovich
1st 1:59 UCSB G Colton Gregory
1st 1:26 UCSB G Will Coons
1st 0:50 UCSB G Ryan McManigal
2nd 7:33 UCSB G-P Zac Green
2nd 6:56 UCSB G Sean O'Brien
2nd 6:31 UCM G Camden Peterson
2nd 5:25 UCSB G Billy Rankin
2nd 5:00 UCM G Andrew Jones
2nd 3:28 UCSB G Billy Rankin
2nd 3:09 UCM G Camden Peterson
2nd 1:45 UCSB G Griffin Pieretti
2nd 0:25 UCM G Howie Zeff
2nd 0:03 UCSB G Dash McFarland
3rd 7:20 UCSB G Ryan McManigal
3rd 5:34 UCSB G Hayes Beamon
3rd 5:10 UCSB G Ryan McManigal
3rd 3:57 UCSB G-E Nathan Darby
3rd 3:23 UCM G Camden Peterson
3rd 2:40 UCM G Andrew Jones
3rd 2:19 UCSB G Zac Green
3rd 1:31 UCSB G Griffin Pieretti
3rd 1:02 UCSB G Billy Rankin
3rd 0:24 UCSB G Hayes Beamon
3rd 0:03 UCSB G Leo Ohannessian
4th 7:28 UCM G-E Killian Nguyen
4th 4:58 UCSB G Griffin Pieretti
4th 4:30 UCM G James Soto
4th 2:30 UCM G Andrew Jones
4th 2:11 UCSB G Zac Green
4th 1:35 UCSB G Zac Green
4th 1:04 UCSB G Sean O'Brien
4th 0:28 UCSB G Eric Quiggle

Team Statistics

UCSB UCM
Shots 44 33
Goals 30 10
Assists 19 5
Points 49 15
Exclusions 6 8
Steals 12 5
Sprints 3-1 1-3

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 2:28 UCM E Evan Ladeairous
1st 2:56 UCM E Noah Hernandez
1st 5:11 UCM E Howie Zeff
2nd 2:24 UCSB E Griffin Pieretti
2nd 4:41 UCSB E Sean O'Brien
2nd 5:33 UCM E Noah Hernandez
2nd 7:33 UCM E-P A Sebastian Palomera
3rd 4:09 UCM E Tommy Bauer
3rd 5:57 UCM E-P James Soto
3rd 7:09 UCSB E Henry Allen
4th 3:32 UCM E Nic Puckett
4th 4:46 UCSB E Griffin Pieretti
4th 6:09 UCSB E Kyle Rosenblatt
4th 7:28 UCSB E Hayes Beamon



Individual
 
 
UC Santa Barbara 30

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
21
/9 Nathan Darby 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
1A Leif Lacy 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
1B Wyatt Pieretti 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Brock Zamanian 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Will Coons 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
4 Luke Redoutey 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Dash McFarland 4 3 0 3 0 1 0 0 0-0
6 Colton Gregory 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 James Oriskovich 2 2 0 2 0 1 1 0 0-0
8 Shane Hoover 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Mason Chambliss 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Adam Gyenis 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1-0
11 Henry Allen 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 Hayes Beamon 4 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
13 Sean O'Brien 2 2 2 4 1 1 0 0 1-0
14 Sam McKenzie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Leo Ohannessian 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 1-0
16 Zac Green 5 4 1 5 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Eric Quiggle 2 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0-0
18 Ryan McManigal 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 0-0
19 Finn Genc 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Luke Bachler 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Logan Sutter 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Griffin Pieretti 3 3 0 3 2 0 0 0 0-0
24 Billy Rankin 4 3 1 4 0 0 0 1 0-0
25 Kyle Rosenblatt 0 0 4 4 1 0 2 0 0-1
26 Charles Kingsmill 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 44 30 19 49 6 5 12 2 3-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Leif Lacy 16:00 5 3
1B Wyatt Pieretti 16:00 5 4

Totals 10 7

UC Merced 10

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Sebastian Palomera 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
1B Oscar  Luna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Mathew Lloyd 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Andrew Jones 5 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 0-0
4 Evan Ladeairous 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Tommy Bauer 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Noah Hernandez 0 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0-0
7 James Soto 4 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1-3
8 Howie Zeff 5 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-0
9 Camden Peterson 13 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Killian Nguyen 4 2 0 2 0 2 1 0 0-0
12 Adrian Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Andrew Ore 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
17 Nic Puckett 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
23 Omar Lopez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 33 10 5 15 8 2 5 1 1-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Mathew Lloyd 8:00 11 3
1A Sebastian Palomera 16:00 14 7
1B Oscar  Luna 8:00 5 0

Totals 30 10


